Randall A. Jackvony Chairperson

Nicholas J. Lima Registrar / Director of Elections



Gary J. Vierra Member

Quilcia I. Moronta Member

Cranston Board of Canvassers City Hall 869 Park Ave., Room 100 Cranston, RI 02910-2786

MEETING NOTICE

THE CRANSTON BOARD OF CANVASSERS WILL MEET AT CRANSTON CITY HALL IN THE CANVASSING AUTHORITY OFFICE, ROOM 100, ON TUESDAY, JULY 19, 2022 AT 4 P.M.

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER (NO VOTES TO BE TAKEN)
- II. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PRIOR MEETINGS (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- IV. PUBLIC ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS CHAIRPERSON (NO VOTES TO BE TAKEN)
- V. OLD BUSINESS
 - A. UPDATE ON THE STATUS OF REDISTRICTING, 2022 POLLING LOCATIONS, ADA COMPLIANCE FIXES, AND APPROVALS (NO VOTES TO BE TAKEN)
- VI. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. THE BOARD MAY HEAR AND DECIDE ON OBJECTIONS TO THE ELIGIBILITY OF CANDIDATES OR SUFFICIENCY OF NOMINATION PAPERS FOR LOCAL OFFICES THAT WERE TIMELY FILED BY 4 P.M. ON JULY 18 IN ACCORDANCE WITH R.I. GEN. LAWS § 17-14-13 (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
 - B. APPROVAL OF POLLING LOCATIONS FOR THE SEPTEMBER 13, 2022 STATEWIDE PRIMARY, NOV. 8, 2022 GENERAL ELECTION, AND EARLY VOTING IN ACCORDANCE WITH R.I. GEN. LAWS §§ 17-15-13 AND 17-11-1 ET SEQ. (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
 - C. REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF SEPTEMBER 13, 2022 STATEWIDE PRIMARY ELECTION BALLOT CERTIFICATION (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- VII. ADJOURNMENT (VOTE MAY BE TAKEN)

Posted on <u>7-12-2022</u> at <u>1:45 p.m.</u> By Nicholas J. Lima, Registrar